
 

Academic Calendar 

Fall 2019 
(subject to change) 

 

August 1st – 13th – New Student Orientation  

Monday, August 5 – Placement Testing: TOEFL ITP (new students 

only) 

Tuesday, August 13 – ELI Policies meeting for returning students  

Wednesday, August 14 – Classes begin 

Monday, September 2 – Labor Day (no class)  

Monday, September 30 – Friday, October 4 – Midterm Exams  

Friday, October 4 – Mid-semester Student-Teacher meetings 

Thursday-Friday, October 17-18 – Fall Break (no class) 

Thursday-Friday, November 28 – 29 – Thanksgiving Break (no class) 

Monday, December 2 – TOEFL ITP & Writing Assessment 

Tuesday, December 3 – Speaking Assessment 

Wednesday, December 4 – End-of-semester Student-Teacher 

meetings & Award Ceremony/Party  

 

  
 


